sBJ 9800 Y, in consequence ofwhich our client has suffered damages and consequential loss.

Attached a few documents for your reference:
a) A Lump-sum repair bill
b) GIA report & LTA search bill
c) An authorisation letter from the owner (SKU 6030 M)

We are claiming as follows: -
Repair bill
LTA search fee
Loss ofuse (3 Days)

ss 4,839.00

Dollar: Four Thousand Eight Hundred And Thirty Nine Only.

Kindly let us know whether you are prepare to settre the craim within the next ten (r 0) days
from the date herewith .

Please remit the cheque in favour to ,,specialists Motor pte Ltd,, as soon as possible.

Thank you,

s$ 4,387.00
s$ 2.00
s$ 450.00